il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 21 to 24, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,469 likely voters in Arizona using SMS and web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting

history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,469 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the

following public figures?

— Joe Biden

[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the

following public figures?

— Donald Trump

[31 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the

following public figures?

— Doug Ducey
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[4]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following public figures?

— Kyrsten Sinema

[51 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following public figures?

— Mark Kelly

[6] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following public figures?

— Ruben Gallego

[71 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following public figures?

— Regina Romero
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Very favorable .................. 13% 5% 16% 179
Somewhat favorable ............. 29 1M1 29 46
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 21 24 22 18
Very unfavorable ................ 31 53 28 11
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 6 6 6 7
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 42% 16% 45% 63%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 52 77 50 29
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... -10 -61 -5 +34
D | R
Very favorable ............... ... 30% 63% 24% 4%
Somewhat favorable ............. 16 21 16 11
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 13 6 16 15
Very unfavorable ................ 36 5 39 64
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 5 5 4 7
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 46% 84% 40% 15%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 49 11 55 79
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... -3 +73 -15 -64
D | R
Very favorable .................. 18% 38% 13% 2%
Somewhat favorable ............. 14 20 14 7
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 7 4 9 9
Very unfavorable ................ 13 3 15 20
Haven't heard enough tosay ...... 48 35 49 62
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 32% 58% 27% 9%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 20 7 24 29
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +12  +51 +3 -20
D | R
Very favorable .................. 9% 21% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable ............. 7 12 5 3
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 5 3 6 6
Very unfavorable ................ 10 5 M 12
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 69 58 74 75
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 16% 33% 8% 6%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 15 8 17 18
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +1  +25 -9 -12



[81 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following public figures?

— Jim Lamon

[91 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following public figures?

— Blake Masters

[10] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following public figures?

— Mark Brnovich

[11] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following public figures?

— Mick McGuire

Page 3/10 (UZ7YNZ)

Very favorable .................. 6% 1% 4% 13%
Somewhat favorable ............. 9 3 M 11
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 6 5 6 6
Very unfavorable ................ 16 30 12 5
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 64 61 67 65

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 15% 4% 15% 24%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 22 35 18 11
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... -7 -31 -3 +13
D | R

Very favorable .................. 6% 1% 5% 11%
Somewhat favorable ............. 10 4 9 16
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 4 5 4 3
Very unfavorable ................ 13 22 14 4
Haven't heard enoughtosay ...... 68 69 68 66

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 16% 5% 14% 27%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 17 27 18 7
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... -1 22 -4 +20
D | R

Very favorable .................. 0% 2% 11% 19%
Somewhat favorable ............. 16 7 15 26
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 12 10 14 11
Very unfavorable ................ 20 34 19 7
Haven't heard enough tosay ...... 42 46 41 38

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 26% 9% 26% 45%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 32 44 33 18
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... -6 -35 -7 +27
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Very favorable ................. ... 2% 3% 1% 3%
Somewhat favorable ............... 6 4 5 8
Somewhat unfavorable ............ 5 5 4 4
Veryunfavorable .................. 6 9 5 3
Haven't heard enoughtosay ........ 82 78 84 83

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............... 8% 7% 6% 11%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............ 11 14 9 7
FAVORABLE (NET) ............oo... -3 -7 -3 +4



[12] Do you approve or disapprove of the job thatJoe
Biden is doing as President of the United States?

[13] Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Mark
Kelly is doing as U.S. Senator from Arizona?

[14] Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Kyrsten
Sinema is doing as U.S. Senator from Arizona?

[15] Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Doug
Ducey is doing as Governor of Arizona?
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[16] Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Mark
Brnovich is doing as Attorney General of Arizona?

[17]1 Is it more important to you that your Senators pass
major legislation to address the problems we face as a
nation, or that theypreserve traditional Senate
procedures such as the filibuster?

[18] The U.S. Senate is currently considering the Freedom to
Vote Act and the John Lewis Voting Rights Advancement Act.
Together, these two acts would make campaign donations
more transparent, ban partisan gerrymandering, create
national standards for early and mail-in voting and voter
registration, and restore key provisions of the 1965 Voting
Rights Act.

Do you support or oppose passing these acts?

[191 Do you support or oppose allowing Medicare to
negotiate for lower prescription drug prices?
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Strongly approve ................ 10% 1% 12% 18%
Somewhat approve .............. 19 11 19 29
Somewhat disapprove ........... 13 1 16 11
Strongly disapprove ............. 20 34 19 6
Notsure .......... ... ... ... 38 43 34 36
APPROVE (TOTAL) ..........oo... 29% 12% 31% 47%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 33 45 35 17
APPROVE (NET) ..ot -4 -33 -4 +30
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It is more important to preserve
traditional Senate procedures ... ... 42% 8% 45% 73%
It is more important to pass major
legislation ............... .. .. ... 51 88 45 19
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D | R
Strongly support ................ 45% 79% 40% 17%
Somewhat support .............. 13 12 10 17
Somewhat oppose ............... 5 2 6 7
Strongly oppose ............ ... .. 29 3 35 48
Don'tknow ............ ... ... .. 8 4 9 12
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 58% 91% 50% 34%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 34 5 4 55
SUPPORT(NET) ................. +24 +86 +9 -21
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[20] Below is a list of some of the ways that lawmakers in
Congress are proposing to pay for an investment plan that
could cost roughly $2 trillion. For each way, please say
whether you support or oppose it.

— Increasing funding for the IRS to make sure that the
wealthiest Americans and large corporations pay all the
taxes that they owe

[21] Below is a list of some of the ways that lawmakers in
Congress are proposing to pay for an investment plan that
could cost roughly $2 trillion. For each way, please say
whether you support or oppose it.

— Raising taxes on the wealthiest 2% of Americans

[22] Below is a list of some of the ways that lawmakers in
Congress are proposing to pay for an investment plan that
could cost roughly $2 trillion. For each way, please say
whether you support or oppose it.

— Increasing taxes on large corporations from a rate of 21%
to 25%

[23] Below is a list of some of the ways that lawmakers in
Congress are proposing to pay for an investment plan that
could cost roughly $2 trillion. For each way, please say
whether you support or oppose it.

— Increasing taxes on people who earn over $1 million a
year from selling stocks and bonds
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[24] Below is a list of some of the ways that lawmakers in
Congress are proposing to pay for an investment plan that
could cost roughly $2 trillion. For each way, please say
whether you support or oppose it.

— Raising taxes on the wealthiest 1% of business owners by
limiting what expenses they can deduct from their taxes

[25] Below is a list of some of the ways that lawmakers in
Congress are proposing to pay for an investment plan that
could cost roughly $2 trillion. For each way, please say
whether you support or oppose it.

— A minimum 15% tax on large corporations that earn over
$1 billion in profit

[26] Below is a list of some of the ways that lawmakers in
Congress are proposing to pay for an investment plan that
could cost roughly $2 trillion. For each way, please say
whether you support or oppose it.

— A surtax on business owners earning more than $10
million per year

[27] Below is a list of some of the ways that lawmakers in
Congress are proposing to pay for an investment plan that
could cost roughly $2 trillion. For each way, please say
whether you support or oppose it.

— Requiring investment managers to pay the same taxes on
investment returns as they would pay on income
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[28] When thinking about Kyrsten Sinema, which of the
following comes closest to your view, even if neither one is
exactly right?

[29] Which Arizona Senator do you think best represents
the interests of the voters of Arizona?

[30] How you answer this question will not affect your
ability to qualify for this survey. There is no wrong answer.

In November 2022 there will be a statewide general
election for U.S. Senate and other offices. How likely are
you to vote in this election?

[31] If the 2022 general election for U.S. Senator from
Arizona was tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who
would you vote for?

[32] If the 2022 general election for U.S. Senator from
Arizona was tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who
would you vote for?

[33] Below is a reason people give for voting against Doug
Ducey. Please say how convincing or not convincing it is as a
reason to vote against him.

Doug Ducey and his administration are being investigated by
the FBI as part of an ongoing culture of corruption and
mismanagement. Ducey is under investigation for trying to
push a tax-giveaway for wealthy out-of-state interests who
funded his campaign and Ducey even fired government
employees who stood in the way.
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D R
Kyrsten Sinema works more for
peoplelikeme .................... 38% 12% 43% 58%
Kyrsten Sinema works more for
special interests ................... 50 81 44 25
Don'tknow ............. ... ... .. 12 7 13 17
D [ R
Senator Kyrsten Sinema ............ 34% 6% 39% 60%
Senator MarkKelly ................ 44 86 38 8
Neither ........ ... ... o i it 17 5 18 27
Notsure ... ..o, 4 3 5 5
D I R
Definitely willvote ................. 85% 87% 84% 85%
Probably willvote ................. 8 8 9 9
Fifty-fifty ....... oo 7 5 8 7
D I R
Democrat MarkKelly . .............. 50% 96% 46% 6%
Republican Doug Ducey ............ 47 3 49 89
Notsure .......... ... ..ot 4 2 5 4
D I R
Democrat Mark Kelly ............... 49% 95% 44% 7%
Republican Mark Brnovich.......... 47 3 48 90
Notsure ...........coovviiiiiin. 4 2 7 3
D [ R
Veryconvincing ................... 33% 61% 29% 10%
Somewhat convincing .............. 21 28 18 18
Only a little convincing ............. 16 7 18 22
Not convincingatall ............... 30 4 35 50



[34] Below is a reason people give for voting against Doug
Ducey. Please say how convincing or not convincing it is as a
reason to vote against him.

Doug Ducey and his administration have mismanaged funds
and it is costing Arizona taxpayers. Ducey awarded $2
million in no-bid government contracts to individuals
connected to him and is under investigation by the FBI for
trying to refund $100 million in taxpayer dollars to mining
companies represented by one of his ultra-wealthy donors.

[35] Below is a reason people give for voting against Doug
Ducey. Please say how convincing or not convincing it is as a
reason to vote against him.

Doug Ducey and his administration place special interests
ahead of everyday Arizonans. Ducey is under investigation
by the FBI for trying to refund taxpayer dollars to mining
companies represented by one of his ultra-wealthy donors
and has provided a series of no-bid government contracts to
individuals connected to him.

[36] Below is a reason people give for voting against Doug
Ducey. Please say how convincing or not convincing it is as a
reason to vote against him.

Doug Ducey has failed to protect Arizona. Throughout the
pandemic, Governor Doug Ducey has routinely put partisan
politics above the health and safety of Arizona families.
Ducey has continually undermined efforts to keep Arizonans
safe from COVID-19 and the state now ranks top three in the
nation for the highest death rate from the pandemic.

[37] Keeping in mind what you just read, do you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of Doug Ducey?
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[38] Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Doug
Ducey is doing as the Governor from Arizona?
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